	Oakland Unified School District				Board of Education 011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 poe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org
Wand, Californi		Legislat	(With Text)		
File #:	21-1		Name:	Memorandum of Understanding f California Climate Action Corps F Energy Innovations – Health & W Community Schools and Student Department	ellows – Strategic ellness Unit -
Туре:	Agreement or Contract		Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/31/2021		In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	6/30/2021		Final action:	6/30/2021	
Enactment date:	6/30/2021		Enactment #	21-1228	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of Memorandum of Understanding for Hosting California Climate Action Corps Fellows between the District and Strategic Energy Innovations, San Rafael, CA, for the District to host two California Climate Corps Summer Fellows, who may assist District in implementing climate action projects and/or climate education projects, supporting community climate action by engaging, recruiting and supporting volunteers and providing professional development virtual training regarding climate change, as stated in the Agreement incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, from June 14, 2021 through August 31, 2021, at no cost to the District.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	 21-1516 Memorandum of Understanding for Hosting California Climate Action Corps Fellows – Strategic Energy Innovations – Health & Wellness Unit - Community Schools and Student Services Department 				
Contact:	michelle.oppen@ousd.org				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Α	ction	Result
6/30/2021	1	Board of Education	A	dopted on the General Consent Repo	ort Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of Memorandum of Understanding for Hosting California Climate Action Corps Fellows between the District and Strategic Energy Innovations, San Rafael, CA, for the District to host two California Climate Corps Summer Fellows, who may assist District in implementing climate action projects and/or climate education projects, supporting community climate action by engaging, recruiting and supporting volunteers and providing professional development virtual training regarding climate change, as stated in the Agreement incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, from June 14, 2021 through August 31, 2021, at no cost to the District.